

FICE International Federal Council 2023

Invitation letter to FICE International Federal Council 2023, International Conference and FICE Serbia Jubilee 2003-2023

Dear colleagues, representatives of FICE-Sections, members of FICE International, dear partners

On behalf of the board of FICE International and FICE Serbia, we warmly invite you to register for the Federal Council of FICE International 2023 and International Conference and FICE Serbia Jubilee 2003-2023.

The event will take place at "Hotel N", in Belgrade, Serbia, Street Bilecka 57. Suggested arrival day in Belgrade is the 17th of September, with a suggested departure on the 22nd of September. You will find the proposed agenda for the FICE International activities as part of this document, as well as a registration form and pricing information. We expect to receive your registration using the online form indicated by the link.

You can also find further information about the venue, agenda, transfers from airport to hotel etc. on the FICE Serbia web page:

http://ficesrbija.rs/cf-ficeinter2023/

FICE Srbija will make the reservation for accommodation at the Hotel N for all registered participants, please indicate the number of days on the online form.

Please also feel free to contact us for any additional information by e-mail: ficeserbiafc2023@gmail.com

We are very much looking forward to seeing you all in Belgrade on the 17th of September!

President of FICE International
Anna Schmid, PhD

President of FICE Serbia
Zeljka Burgund